

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.23.3175
Date Received: 4th of October 2023

Information Requested:

Under the Freedom of Information Act, I would like to request the following information regarding locked rehabilitation placements for adults with all mental health diagnosis. Please provide answers on the attached and accompanying Excel spreadsheet.

For the avoidance of doubt, whilst there is no set definition of a locked rehabilitation ward, we generally mean a hospital unit where patients are unable to leave as and when they want. They're used to treat people who are considered high risk to others, so with serious conditions such as psychosis.

Where possible, please kindly include responses on the attached spreadsheet.

1. Please could you supply the name, email address and telephone number of the commissioner with responsibility for placements in locked rehabilitation.
Whilst there is no set definition of a locked rehabilitation ward, we generally mean a hospital unit where patients are unable to leave as and when they want. They're used to treat people who are considered high risk to others, so with serious conditions such as psychosis.

[We do not set a broad definition of locked rehabilitation, we have our secure services Medium and Low Secure services which are provided by the Trust working in collaboration with East of England collaborative.](#)

For questions 2 through 7, please supply the following snapshot information for the financial years 2019/20 to 2022/23, and budgeted information for 2023/24.

2. Please provide the total number of adults funded by the Trust in locked rehabilitation.

N/A

3. Of the total number of adults funded by the Trust in locked rehabilitation (q2) please provide the number that are male and the number that are female.

N/A

4. Of the total number of adults funded by the Trust in locked rehabilitation (q2) please provide the number that were detained under the Mental Health Act and the number that were admitted on an informal basis.

N/A

5. Of the total number of adults funded by the Trust in locked rehabilitation (q2) please provide the number that were placed 'in area' and the number that were placed 'out of area'.
-

N/A

6. Of the total number of adults funded by the Trust in locked rehabilitation (q2) please provide the number that were placed in NHS provision and the number that were placed in independent provision.

N/A

7. Of the total number of adults funded by the Trust in locked rehabilitation (q2) please provide the number presenting with a primary support need of learning disability, a mental illness, an acquired brain injury, a neurological condition, or a personality disorder.

N/A

8. Please provide the Trust's average and highest weekly expenditure (fee) per individual throughout the financial year in locked rehabilitation

N/A

9. Please provide the Trust's total expenditure on locked rehabilitation placements for the financial years 2019/20 to 2022/23, and budgeted information for 2023/24.

N/A

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link

<https://eput.nhs.uk>